

DeKalb County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2021	-2002	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Appointment	
File created:	12/2	8/2020			In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	1/12	/2021			Final action:	1/12/2021	
Title:	Commission District(s): District 4 Reappointment of Norman Powell to the Animal Services Advisory Board.						
THE.						I Services Advisory Board.	
Indexes:						I Services Advisory Board.	
						l Services Advisory Board.	
Indexes:			nt of Norma				Result

accepted to BOC agenda - Appointment

Public Hearing: YES	NO 🛛	Department: Board of Commissioners - District 4
---------------------	------	---

SUBJECT:

1/4/2021

Commission District(s): District 4

1

Reappointment of Norman Powell to the Animal Services Advisory Board.

Committee of the Whole

Information Contact: Commissioner Steve Bradshaw

Phone Number: 404-371-4749

PURPOSE:

To record the reappointment of Norman Powell to the Animal Services Advisory Board.

NEED/IMPACT:

Direct the Clerk to Chief Executive Officer and the Board of Commissioners to reflect the reappointment made by individual Commissioners to various boards and authorities. Norman Powell has indicated his interest to continue to serve in his capacity as a District 4 appointee. The District 4 Commissioner is prepared to reappoint Norman Powell to fill the term, to this position with a term ending on December 31, 2024, unless such term ends sooner as provided by law.

FISCAL IMPACT:

None

RECOMMENDATION:

Confirm the reappointment of Norman Powell to the Animal Services Advisory Board .